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Graham Michael Cowan

Director Information

Title Mr

Name

Postcode WD6 3EW
Date of birth June 1943

Total current 2
directorships

List of Current Directorships

Company Name
WORLD CUP 2022 LIMITED
WORLD CUP 2022 LIMITED

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name
IVY CHIMNEYS (WITHAM)

MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

IVY CHIMNEYS (WITHAM)

MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED

SIDE PROPERTIES LTD
ENGLISH ROSE ESTATES
(COLUMBIA HOUSE) LIMITED
XTRAHOMES LIMITED

SIDE PROPERTIES LTD
XTRASPECIAL LTD

ENGLISH ROSE ESTATES
(COLUMBIA HOUSE) LIMITED
NEWLINE LIMITED

NEW HOUSING LTD
XTRAHOMES LIMITED
FINEVIEW ESTATES LIMITED
QJ DISTRIBUTIONS LIMITED

OVERSEAS VENTURES LIMITED

HIGH COVE PADEL LIMITED
UNIVERSAL ASSIST LIMITED
SJ TRANSPORT LIMITED
OPENLINE LIMITED

SUN HOLDINGS LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Graham Michael Cowan

Number
06909936
06909936

Number
12192845

12192845

12173490
12173397

12173528
12173490
12173526
12173397

12173533

12173553
12173528
12173569
12162050
12163262
12163444
12162353
12161914
12162310
12162465

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved
Receiver/Manager

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Receiver/Manager

Active -
Incorporated
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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Newly

913366484

913366484
The Studio St Nicholas Close

Elstree
Herts
British

App. Date
19/05/2009
19/05/2009

App. Date
06/09/2019

06/09/2019

26/08/2019
26/08/2019

26/08/2019
26/08/2019
26/08/2019
26/08/2019

26/08/2019

26/08/2019
26/08/2019
26/08/2019
19/08/2019
19/08/2019
19/08/2019
19/08/2019
19/08/2019
19/08/2019
19/08/2019

Res. Date

Res. Date
06/09/2019

06/09/2019

26/08/2019

23/09/2019

13/01/2020
26/08/2019

26/08/2019

04/02/2020
23/09/2019
26/08/2019
07/07/2020
01/01/2020
18/11/2019
25/03/2020
20/10/2020
04/12/2019
01/09/2019

Position
Director
Director

Position
Director

Director

Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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REBORN CLOTHING LIMITED
UNIQUELY LIMITED

ANTONINE HOLDINGS LIMITED
EASTERN PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

EASTERN PROPERTY
INVESTMENTS LIMITED

WOLFIEZ LIMITED

WOLFIEZ LIMITED

JMH PROMOTIONS LIMITED

JMH PROMOTIONS LIMITED
HIGHCLIFFE REAL ESTATES (NO 1)
LIMITED

HIGHCLIFFE REAL ESTATES (NO 2)
LIMITED

HARRISON GREY CONSTRUCTION
LTD

HIGHCLIFFE REAL ESTATES (NO 2)
LIMITED

HARRISON GREY CONSTRUCTION
LTD

ONE & ONLY PROPERTIES LIMITED
ELMGATE ESTATES LIMITED
FINEST ESTATES LIMITED
RESIDENT ESTATES LIMITED
RESIDENT ESTATES LIMITED

ONE & ONLY ESTATES LIMITED
ELMGATE ESTATES LIMITED
FINEST ESTATES LIMITED

ONE & ONLY PROPERTIES LIMITED
ONE & ONLY ESTATES LIMITED
KOZKAT LIMITED

BALKANE LIMITED

KOZKAT LIMITED

BALKANE LIMITED

WAITFOR LIMITED

ONELOOK LIMITED

EARTH IT LIMITED

RUNDOWN LIMITED

SOLYAN LIMITED

WILDEST LIMITED

LOOKBACK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

12162269
12162256
12162364
12160034

12160034

12158437
12158437
12146839
12146839
12143745

12137918

12137998

12137918

12137998

12129032
12129082
12129036
12129094
12129094
12128833
12129082
12129036
12129032
12128833
12123376
12123365
12123376
12123365
12123122
12121841
12122214
12122208
12123260
12122062
12121908

Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Non-Trading

Non-Trading

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
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19/08/2019
19/08/2019
19/08/2019
16/08/2019

16/08/2019

15/08/2019
15/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
07/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
25/07/2019
25/07/2019
25/07/2019
25/07/2019
25/07/2019
25/07/2019
25/07/2019

913366484

01/01/2020
15/01/2020
06/01/2020
16/08/2019

16/08/2019

15/08/2019
15/08/2019
08/08/2019
08/08/2019
05/08/2020

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

05/08/2019

25/02/2020
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
16/08/2019
16/08/2019
22/08/2019
30/07/2019
30/07/2019
25/02/2020
22/08/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
25/07/2019
26/07/2019
03/07/2020
03/07/2020
25/07/2019
15/12/2019
08/11/2019

Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
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WAITFOR LIMITED 12123122 Non-Trading 25/07/2019 25/07/2019 Director
STARTDOWN LIMITED 12122204 Company is dissolved 25/07/2019 25/07/2019 Director
ONELOOK LIMITED 12121841 Company is dissolved 25/07/2019 26/07/2019 Director
EARTH IT LIMITED 12122214 Company is dissolved 25/07/2019 03/07/2020 Director
RUNDOWN LIMITED 12122208 Company is dissolved 25/07/2019 03/07/2020 Director
SOLYAN LIMITED 12123260 Company is dissolved 25/07/2019 25/07/2019 Director
WILDEST LIMITED 12122062 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2019 15/12/2019 Director
LOOKBACK LIMITED 12121908 Active - Accounts Filed 25/07/2019 08/11/2019 Director
STARTDOWN LIMITED 12122204 Company is dissolved 25/07/2019 25/07/2019 Director
CRAIGLYNNE PROPERTIES LIMITED 12115263 Active - Accounts Filed 22/07/2019 22/07/2019 Director
CONSCIOUSNESS AT WORK 12106691 Active - Accounts Filed 16/07/2019 16/07/2019 Director
LIMITED

ALKUR LTD 12104921 Company is dissolved 16/07/2019 17/07/2019 Director
CONSCIOUSNESS AT WORK 12106691 Active - Accounts Filed 16/07/2019 16/07/2019 Director
LIMITED

ALKUR LTD 12104921 Company is dissolved 16/07/2019 17/07/2019 Director
DELKANT LTD 12104935 Active - Accounts Filed 16/07/2019 17/07/2019 Director
OCP1LTD 12087489 Non-Trading 05/07/2019 28/11/2020 Director

N/A* - no information available
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